



| All students must have their Basketball uniform. No Basketball Ball uniform No play! Students in Non school uniform will not be accepted to attend or play on the day. These students will be sent back to school. |
|---|
| Students are to meet Mr Tuhukava at Hornsby Station and catch the train to Kingswood Station together. From there, walk or catch the bus to Penrith Valley Sports Centre. |
| Day 1 & 2 Travel schedule to Penrith Valley Regional Sports Centre: |
| TRAIN: Hornsby to Kingswood - 1 hr 19 min Hornsby (Platform 3) Board Train Arrive Strathfield. Hop off train and go to platform 6 Strathfield (Platform 6) Board Train Kingswood Hop Off Train And walk to the Park Avenue Bus Stop adjacent to station |
| Walk : 20 min walk, Arrive Penrith Valley Regional Sports Centre |
| Day 1 & 2 Travel schedule From Penrith Valley Regional Sports Centre: will be the same schedule in reverse. Students will contact their parents upon departure with an approximate time of arrival at Horsnby Railway Station. *Students will have to pay for their own train ticket on the day. |
| |
| Basketball NSW (BNSW) is the governing body for the sport of basketball in New South Wales and is piloting its first all schools STATE CHAMPIONSHIP Basketball competition between Independent, Catholic and Government Schools that runs over 2 days. |
| Monday 27th May 2024 |
| |

General Information Concerning Excursions / Incursions

- 1. Excursions and Incursions form an integral part of the curricula by providing enriching experiences which cannot be provided in the classroom.
- 2. This excursion/incursion has the approval of the principal. A risk management plan has been submitted to the principal as part of the excursion planning.
- 3. Students must wear full school uniform unless otherwise instructed above. Students who are not in uniform will not be allowed to attend.
- 4. A standard of behaviour is expected of all students representing the school in the greater community.
- 5. Please note the time and place of departure and return, transport arrangements, uniform requirements and food as advised above.
- 6. The THS Mobile phone policy and procedure applies to this event.

